## **BAMBINO AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.**



## 30-11-2018

The Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order the all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bambino Agro Industries Limited

man Ritu Tiwary COMPANY SECRETARY

WE BRING HEALTH TASTE AND CONVENIENCE TO LIFE 4E, Surya Towers, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500 003. Phone : 4436 3322 & 2781 6611 Fax : +91 - 40 - 2781 6615, E-mail : ho.hr@bambinoagro.com CIN : L15440TG1983PLC004363 WWW.bambinofood.com